
",/"',

(c... J
\::;/1;) 

~~/t. / 

FAYETTE COUNTY LEGISlATIVE BODY ~~ 
April 24, 2001 

BE IT REHEHBERED That the Fayette County Legislative Body met in 

regular session at the Courthouse in Somerville, Tennessee, on the 24th day 

of April, 2001. 

Present and pres iding the Honorable Jim Voss. Also present, Dell 

T. Graham, County Clerk and the following County Commissioners: John W. 


Arnett, Floyd Bonner, Charles Dudley Brewer, Sr., Joe B. Burnette, Jr., 


Odis Cox, Carl Doyle, Ronnie Graves, Willie German, Ronnie Harris, David 


Kelley, Sylvester Logan, Calvin Moore, Alonzo Morman, Jr., David Morris, 


John S. Sullivan, Sr., Rhea "Skip" Taylor, Gordon H. Tomlin and Hyles Wilson. 


Absent: Commissioner Wayne Thomas. 

With a quorum being present, the following proceedings were had 

and entered of record, to-wit: 

Motion was made by Commissioner Burnette, seconded by Commissioner 

Graves to bring the Growth Plan acted on at the March 2001 meeting back for 

reconsideration. Said motion carried with two Commissioners voting "no". 

Commissioner Taylor presented another Growth Plan for consideration. 

After much discussion, motion was made by Commissioner Tomlin, seconded by 

Co~nissioner Morman to keep the Growth Plan as adopted at the March meeting. 

lIpon roll call vote, the following "YES" votes were taken: Commissioners 

Arnett, Bonner, Brewer, Cox, Doyle, German, Harris. Kelley, Moore, ~forman. 

Morris, Tomlin and Wilson. (13) 

Voting "NO II 
: Commissioners Burnette. Graves, Logan, Sullivan 

and Taylor. (5) 

Thereupon, said motion carried. 

Motion was then made by Commissioner Kelley, seconded by Commissioner 

Taylor, and unanimously carried by the Board approving the minutes of the Harch 

2001 meeting. 

Todd Williams reviewed the req uest of Lou Honta Development for 

rezoning of property located in Civil District 8 from R - 1 to R - 3 for 

residential development. This was reviewed by;the Planning Commission and 

presented with their recommendation for approval. 

Chairman Voss then opened the floor to the public for conwents 

in favor of and in opposition to the rezoning. With no comments offered, 

the public hearing was closed. 

Motion was then made by Commissioner Moore, seconded by Commissioner 

Doyle and unanimously carried by the Board rezoning the following described 

property: 

423 


",/"', 

( J 
~/;; 

FAYETTE COUNTY LEGISlATIVE BODY 

April 24, 2001 

BE IT REHEHBERED That the Fayette County Legislative Body met in 

regular session at the Courthouse in Somerville, Tennessee, on the 24th day 

of April, 2001. 

Present and pres iding the Honorable Jim Voss. Also present, Dell 

T. Graham, County Clerk and the following County Commissioners: John W. 

Arnett, Floyd Bonner, Charles Dudley Brewer, Sr., Joe B. Burnette, Jr., 

Odis Cox, Carl Doyle, Ronnie Graves, Willie German, Ronnie Harris, David 

Kelley, Sylvester Logan, Calvin Moore, Alonzo Morman, Jr., David Morris, 

John S. Sullivan, Sr., Rhea "Skip" Taylor, Gordon H. Tomlin and Hyles Wilson. 

Absent: Commissioner Wayne Thomas. 

With a quorum being present, the following proceedings were had 

and entered of record, to-wit: 

Motion was made by Commissioner Burnette, seconded by Commissioner 

Graves to bring the Growth Plan acted on at the March 2001 meeting back for 

reconsideration. Said motion carried with two Commissioners voting "no". 

Commissioner Taylor presented another Growth Plan for consideration. 

After much discussion, motion was made by Commissioner Tomlin, seconded by 

Co~nissioner Morman to keep the Growth Plan as adopted at the March meeting. 

lIpon roll call vote, the following "YES" votes were taken: Commissioners 

Arnett, Bonner, Brewer, Cox, Doyle, German, Harris. Kelley, Moore, ~forman. 

Morris, Tomlin and Wilson. (13) 

Voting "NO II
: 

and Taylor. (5) 

Commissioners Burnette. Graves, Logan, Sullivan 

Thereupon, said motion carried. 

Motion was then made by Commissioner Kelley, seconded by Commissioner 

Taylor, and unanimously carried by the Board approving the minutes of the Harch 

2001 meeting. 

Todd Williams reviewed the req uest of Lou Manta Development for 

rezoning of property located in Civil District 8 from R - 1 to R - 3 for 

residential development. This was reviewed by;the Planning Commission and 

presented with their recommendation for approval. 

Chairman Voss then opened the floor to the public for conwents 

in favor of and in opposition to the rezoning. With no comments offered, 

the public hearing was closed. 

Motion was then made by Commissioner Moore, seconded by Commissioner 

Doyle and unanimously carried by the Board rezoning the following described 

property: 

423 

/ 



Beginning at a set ~" rebar with plastic cap at the north­
west corner of said property recorded on Book 504, Page 
247 and being in the south line of the Lena Person property 
recorded on Book 114, Page 638 and in the east line of 
"Montague" property; thence, south 68 degrees 42 minutes 
19 seconds east along the north line of said property re­
corded in Book 504, Page 257 and along the south line of 
the said property recorded in Book 114, Page 63B. 613.61 
feet to a set cotton picker spindle in the centerline of 
existing pavement on Person Road; thence, southwardly along 
the centerline of existing pavement in said Person Road the 
following calls; south 03 degrees 23 minutes 03 seconds west, 
76.52 feet to a set cotton packer spindle; south 01 degrees 27 
minutes 38 seconds west, 57.17 feet to a set cotton picker 
spindle; south 01 degrees 20 minutes 55 seconds west, 199.62 
feet to a set cotton picker spindle; south 04 degrees 56 
minutes 45 seconds west, 65.10 feet to a set cotton picker 
spindle; south 10 degrees 56 minutes 01 seconds west. 74.00 
feet to a set cotton picker spindle; south 15 degrees 15 
minutes 19 seconds west, 37.77 feet to a set cotton picker 
spindle; southwestwardly along a drive to the right having 
a radius of 341.64 feet, delta angle of 30 degrees 23 minutes 
37 seconds, chord distance of 179.11 feet, chord bearing of 
south 29 degrees 05 minutes 34 seconds west and a curve dis­
tance of 181.23 feet to a set cotton picker spindle; south 
44 degrees 17 minutes 22 seconds west, 10.75 feet to a set 
cotton picker spindle in a south line of said property 
recorded in Book 504, Page 257 and being in the north line 
of tile Louis Montague and wife Peggy Montague property re­
corded in Book 510, Page 482; thence northwestwardly along 
a south line of said property recorded in Book 504, Page 
257 and along the north line of said property recorded in 
Book SID, Page 462 the following calls; north 26 degrees138 
minutes 09 seconds west, 312.49 feet to a set I" rebarwith 
cap; north 26 degrees 17 minutes 11 seconds west, 186.20 feet 
to a set I" rebar with plastic cap; north 27 degrees 44 minutes 
13 seconds west, 142.33 feet to a set I" rebar with plastic 
cap; north 71 degrees 38 degrees 38 minutes II seconds west 
201.19 feet to a set til repar with plastic cap in the west 
line of said property recorded in Book 504, Page 251 and in 
east line of said "Montague" property; thence, north 01 degrees 
27 minutes 39 seconds east along the west line of said pro­
perty recorded in Book 504, Page 257 and along the east line 
of saId "Montague" property. 50.24 feet to the point of beginning 
and containing 200.016 square feet or 4.592 acres of land. 

Motion was made by Commissioner Morris, seconded by Commissioner 

Graves, and unanimously carried by the Board approving the recommendation of 

the Development Committee and appointing Hike Jones and Jimmy F. Claunch 

to the Construction Board of Adjustments and Appeals. 

Motion was made by Conunissioner Tomlin, seconded by Commissioner 

Arnett, and unanimously carried hy the Board a~pofuting the following as 

Notaries Public: Linda Fabr. Rebecca Feathers. Carol E. Glover. Laura Ann 

Tapp and Ora L. Towles. 

Beginning at a set ~" rebar with plastic cap at the north­
west corner of said property recorded on Book 504, Page 
247 and being in the south line of the Lena Person property 
recorded on Book 114, Page 638 and in the east line of 
"Montague" property; thence, south 68 degrees 42 minutes 
19 seconds east along the north line of said property re­
corded in Book 504, Page 257 and along the south line of 
the said property recorded in Book 114, Page 63B. 613.61 
feet to a set cotton picker spindle in the centerline of 
existing pavement on Person Road; thence, southwardly along 
the centerline of existing pavement in said Person Road the 
following calls; south 03 degrees 23 minutes 03 seconds west, 
76.52 feet to a set cotton packer spindle; south 01 degrees 27 
minutes 38 seconds west, 57.17 feet to a set cotton picker 
spindle; south 01 degrees 20 minutes 55 seconds west, 199.62 
feet to a set cotton picker spindle; south 04 degrees 56 
minutes 45 seconds west, 65.10 feet to a set cotton picker 
spindle; south 10 degrees 56 minutes 01 seconds west. 74.00 
feet to a set cotton picker spindle; south 15 degrees 15 
minutes 19 seconds west, 37.77 feet to a set cotton picker 
spindle; southwestwardly along a drive to the right having 
a radius of 341.64 feet, delta angle of 30 degrees 23 minutes 
37 seconds, chord distance of 179.11 feet, chord bearing of 
south 29 degrees 05 minutes 34 seconds west and a curve dis­
tance of 181.23 feet to a set cotton picker spindle; south 
44 degrees 17 minutes 22 seconds west, 10.75 feet to a set 
cotton picker spindle in a south line of said property 
recorded in Book 504, Page 257 and being in the north line 
of ttle Louis Montague and wife Peggy Montague property re­
corded in Book 510, Page 482; thence northwestwardly along 
a south line of said property recorded in Book 504, Page 
257 and along the north line of said property recorded in 
Book SID, Page 462 the following calls; north 26 degrees138 
minutes 09 seconds west, 312.49 feet to a set I" rebarwith 
cap; north 26 degrees 17 minutes 11 seconds west, 186.20 feet 
to a set I" rebar with plastic cap; north 27 degrees 44 minutes 
13 seconds west, 142.33 feet to a set I" rebar with plastic 
cap; north 71 degrees 38 degrees 38 minutes II seconds west 
201.19 feet to a set til repar with plastic cap in the west 
line of said property recorded in Book 504, Page 251 and in 
east line of said "Montague" property; thence, north 01 degrees 
27 minutes 39 seconds east along the west line of said pro­
perty recorded in Book 504, Page 257 and along the east line 
of saId "Montague" property. 50.24 feet to the point of beginning 
and containing 200.016 square feet or 4.592 acres of land. 

Motion was made by Commissioner Morris, seconded by Commissioner 

Graves, and unanimously carried by the Board approving the recommendation of 

the Development Committee and appointing Hike Jones and Jimmy F. Claunch 

to the Construction Board of Adjustments and Appeals. 

Motion was made by Conunissioner Tomlin, seconded by Commissioner 

Arnett, and unanimously carried hy the Board a~pofuting the following as 

Notaries Public: Linda Fabr. Rebecca Feathers. Carol E. Glover. Laura Ann 

Tapp and Ora L. Towles. 



I " . 


Combined statement of cash receipts and disbursements were filed 

by the Trustee's office. 

Report was called for from the Board of Public Works. but none avail ­

able. 

A quarterly financial summary was filed by the Board of Education 

on Funds 141, 142, 143 and 177. 

Quarterly report ~rom the Sheriff's Department was filed. 

Report was called for, but none presented by the County Development 

Committee. 

Chairman Voss then presented Brian Caldwell and Rick Hudgens of the 

Department of Aeronautics who addressed the Board regarding the airport and 

federal grants available for Fayette County. 

After much discussion, motion was made by Commissioner Tomlin, 

seconded by Commissioner Burnette, to hold a public hearing before being 

obligated for funds regarding environmental issue. After further discussion. 

this motion was amend~d to call a special meeting to include a public Ilearing 

on the runway extension and to address the envJronmentnl lflRlle. 5111£1 motion 

was unanimously carried. 

Reports were called for from the Education Committee, the Criminal 

Justice and Public Safety Committee, the Health and Welfare Committee and the 

Personnel Committee, but none available. 

Commissioner Harris presented the recommendation of the Budget 

Committee to approve amendments to the General Fund and the Board of Education 

Fund Ul. Hotion was made by Commissioner Harris, seconded by Commissioner 

Brewer and unanimously carried by the Board approving the following amendments: 

ItF..80LUTION 

DE IT RESOLVED, by the County Legislative Body Rnd/or the Board of County 

I 

COltlhlissioncrs of Fayette County, Tc.inessec, in regular session Orl this 24th day of , 

April, 2001, it being the fourth Tuesday of the month and the regular monthly meeting of 

the County Legislative Body ill the Courthouse in Somerville, Tennessee. 
, 

That the Genetal Fund H10 I, Budget Amendl1lent be amended in the following 


words and ngurcs, to-wit: 


425 

Combined statement 

by the Trustee's office. 

of cash receipts and disbursements were filed 

Report was called for from the Board of Public Works. but none avail-

able. 

A quarterly financial summary was filed by the Board of Education 

on Funds 141, 142, 143 and 177. 

Quarterly report ~rom the Sheriff's Department was filed. 

Report was called for, but none presented by the County Development 

Committee. 

Chairman Voss then presented Brian Caldwell and Rick Hudgens of the 

Department of Aeronautics who addressed the Board regarding the airport and 

federal grants available for Fayette County. 

After much discussion, motion was made by Commissioner Tomlin, 

seconded by Commissioner Burnette, to hold a public hearing before being 

obligated for funds regarding environmental issue. After further discussion. 

this motion was amend~d to call a special meeting to include a public Ilearing 

on the runway extension and to addreas the envJronmentnl lflRlle. 5111£1 motion 

was unanimously carried. 

Reports were called for from the Education Committee, the Criminal 

Justice and Public Safety Committee, the Health and Welfare Committee and the 

Personnel Committee, but none available. 

Commissioner Harris presented the recommendation of the Budget 

Committee to approve amendments to the General Fund and the Board of Education 

Fund Ul. Hotion was made by Commissioner Harris, seconded by Commissioner 

Brewer and unanimously carried by the Board approving the following amendments: 

ItF..80LUTION 

DE IT RESOLVED, by the County Legislative Body Rnd/or the Board of County 

Comh~issioflers of Fayette County, Te.inessee, in regular session otl this 24th day of 

April, 2001, it being the fourth Tuesday of the month and the regular monthly meeting of 
, I 

the County Legislative Body ill the Courthouse in Somerville, Tennessee. 
. 

That the Genetal Fund H 10 I, Budget Amendl1lent be amended in the following 

words and ngurcs, to-wit: 

425 



! ,e. , 
.<, ... ~ ­

COUNTY GENEltAL FtJNn 
IHJUGET AMENUMENT 

FlY 00/01 
A IJril , 2001 

Adiustmeut to Expenditure Accounts: 

53400 Chancery Court 
332 Legal Notices, Recording 
348 Postal Charges 

Suhtotal-53400 

57100 --.8Wculture Extension Service 
168 Temporary Personnel 
309 Contracts wilh Government Agencies 
355 Travel 

SubtoCal-57100 

TOTAL INCltEASI~/OECnEAS'~ 
TO EXI'ENDITURE ACCOUNT 

Prior Estil11ated Expenditures 

Total Estimated Expenditures This Amendment 

Proje(:ted Fund Balance before Amendment 

Change in Fund Dalance This Amendment 

Estimated Emling Fund Balance as or June 30111 

lNcnl~ASI~ 

$ t04.00 

$ 6,120.00 

$ 6,920.00 

$ 7,024.00 

, 200 I 

1)J~cnEASI~ 

$ 104.00 

$ 104.0t) 

$ 6,920.00 

$ 6,920.00 

$ 7,OM.nn 

$6,884.142.00 

$6,88tt,342.0(} 

$ 191,162.00 

$ 00,000.00 

$ 191,162.00 

FAYETTE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

GENERAL PURPOSE FUND 


FUND 141 

APRIL, 2001 


?!Q.Q~. ____.__.__ INSTRUCTION 

?!lOQ __.____ REGULAR INSTRUCTION PROGRAM .____________ .. 


?!'!QQ ..1}!.~B~!,~_ InstructiQ!lal S~Q!!es and Material!3...__ _ 


ZHQQ...J.2 ~. __ .__ .__ RegulaL!!!~1!:uct.!2!!_Egu l~~~~______ .. __. ___, 1ll 1 .., QB. 


TOTAL: 	 $5,707.08 $5,707.08 

ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM 


.7J§'Q.Q._..!~!..~IC~_.. _If!S t_~ucttQ!!al_SuPJllle..!! anc! Ma t~r ia!!!__ __ .___ J~!~. ~QQ... 

?!.§.9Jt 1~~_~·!!~S;_._Qthe!: Supl?lies and Materials _t ~.!..? ~ .9:J} ~.
- ----,---~----------.----~-.", -_. 

TOTAL: 	 $0.00 $3,078.01 

72110 

72110 355 	 Travel--- -- -~- _._. -.-.- - .. --.--~ -------.---~ -----~~--.- - ~---.------.~ 

72110 499--' -- ,,- --- --~-.-.~----.. 	 ~)~!~~!.._~\!PI!.u ~_I! ._~!:!c! _!'1a l e rt~!§ ._t4~5·9Q 
TOTM, : $425.00 $42'1.00 

! ,e. , 
.<, ... ~ -

COUNTY GENEltAL FtJNn 
IHJUGET AMENUMENT 

FlY 00/01 
A IJril , 2001 

Adiustmeut to Expenditure Accounts: lNcnl~ASI~ 1)J~cnEASI~ 

53400 Chancery Court 
332 Legal Notices, Recording 
348 Postal Charges 

Suhtotal-53400 

57100 --.8Wculture Extension Service 
168 Temporary Personnel 
309 Contracts wilh Government Agencies 
355 Travel 

SubtoCal-57100 

TOTAL INCltEASI~/OECnEAS'~ 
TO EXI'ENDITURE ACCOUNT 

Prior Estil11ated Expenditures 

Total Estimated Expenditures This Amendment 

Proje(:ted Fund Balance before Amendment 

Change in Fund Dalance This Amendment 

$ t04.00 

$ 6,120.00 

$ 6,920.00 

$ 7,024.00 

Estimated Emling Fund Balance as or June 30"\ 200 I 

$ 104.00 

$ 104.0t) 

$ 6,920.00 

$ 6,920.00 

$ 7,OM.nn 

$6,884.142.00 

5;6,88tt,342.0(} 

$ 191,162.00 

$ 00,000.00 

5; 191,162.00 

FAYETTE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
GENERAL PURPOSE FUND 

FUND 141 
APRIL, 2001 

?!Q.Q~. ____ . __ . __ INSTRUCTION 

?!lOQ __ .____ REGULAR INSTRUCTION PROGRAM . ____________ .. 

?!'!QQ .. 1}!.~B~!,~_ InstructiQ!lal S~Q!!es and Material!3... __ _ 

Z HQQ ... J.2 ~. __ . __ . __ RegulaL!!!~1!:uct.!2!!_Egu l~~~~ ______ .. 
TOTAL: 

ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM 

.7J§'Q.Q._..!~!..~IC~_ .. _If!S t_~ucttQ!!al_SuPJllle..!! anc! Ma t~r ia!!! __ __ 
?!.§.9Jt 1~~_~·!!~S;_._Qther Supl?lies and Materials --- ----,---~----------.----~-.", -_. 

TOTAL: 

72110 

72110 355 Travel -- -- -~- _._. -.-.- - .. --.--~ --------.---~ -----~~--.- - ~---------

72110 499 --' -- ,,- --- --~-.-.~----.. ~)~!~~!.._~\!PI!.u ~_I! ._~!:!c! _!'1a l e rt~!§ 

TOTM, : 

__ . ___ , 1ll 1 .. , QB. 

$5,707.08 

$0.00 

$425.00 

$5,707.08 

. ___ J~!~. ~QQ ... 
_ t ~.!..? ~ .9:J} ~. 
$3,078.01 

._t4~5·9Q 

$42'1.00 

http:3,078.01
http:5,707.08
http:5,707.08
http:191,162.00
http:00,000.00
http:191,162.00
http:6,884.142.00
http:6,920.00
http:6,920.00
http:7,024.00
http:6,920.00
http:6,120.00


12260 

· ./ 
'.,'." 	 I :J.t,· 

., ."',..... . 

_ .w _ ___ ~.~_ •• _". ______ ~.~ ____~ ~_.__ • ___ ... ______•_____ADULT EDUCATION 	 PROGRAM 

}~~EJ?.}Q.~..~}:q~.__ SUp~!".Y.!~Q!:'D~ x: ec !:Q!.____._~_ .__ . ____. *~9.! QO~J!9 

7??_~Q. ! ~.~ J~!!=~~ .__ .Q~!!~L~~LC!r i es~ ~!lc!_~~~~_ .... _.. __. ___ .. ~J§! ~Q~ ..~7~ .. 

1~2.~~20!...J'!~S~ __..SC!cl !!.l S~cur.!!X._.._._ ...____ ...___.....___..__ *.! ! ~~ 4 ~?1 . 
I~~&Q.~Q.~ W!C(~.__S ta ~e He t.!.!~m~!!L________.__.. _ .. _._ .........__ __'-6_~ Q!.7 

72260 207 WICC Ileal th Insurance-------------.•- ­ ---------------~..-._._-- ----. ..._...._.._...~.?L7.~.l~ ~..?_ 
'~~ ~~Q .. ~1Q.. ~!~(~.__ .!:1!!em.Q!QY.!l'e!1~~~2!T!Q~!!Bat ion ...J~ !1t~ ~QQ .. 

'? ??~Q._~~~ ..~.!~.~.__9.~!ler Cant rac te.Q..~l:V1ce!!.___....... ,.... '~!,Q~~.J~ 

7 2 2 6..L!~l. WI C.£..... I..r!se r.'t.!S!~I~~~.tLp'.~ye 1opme!!.L............ ,_., ~~!552.0Q. 

7 ~~§'Q._!.~~_.!'!!.f.c;,_._9..tJ!~!:_.S~p.p.!J~~ .. ar!g_ Ma teE1a l~_.. _ ..__. fS 9Q·QQ_ 

?~?~Q..~~~J~IG£.._.O~heE.. Ch~!:9~ ... _.._____..___..~_ .. '~2!306~7! 

TOTAL: $0.00 $162,689.69' 

GRANO TOTAL: 	 $6,132.08 $171,899.78 

Total Decrease: ($165,767.70) 

Revenue: 	 47210 WICC Job Training Partnersnlp Act $1H,145.30 

49800 WICC Opera tl ng Trans fers 	 ($299,913.00) 

'rotal: 	 ($165,761.70) 

Revenue: 	 Prior Total Available Funds $19,327,135.11 
Total Decrease This Amendment ..._ili~5 , 7 ~2_~?Ql 
Total Available Funds This Amendment $19,161,367.41 

Expenditure: 	 Prior Total Estimated Expenditures $18,246,383.56 
Total Decrease This Amendmen t __.J t!~2J~:!~2Q l 
Total Estimated Expenditures This Amend $18,080,615.86 

With no other matters to be brought before the Board, said 

meeting adjourned. 

.J Hi VOSS 	 Chairman 
County Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Dell T. Graham, County Clerk 

427 


,./ ' 

." 
., ."', ..... . 

12260 ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM _ .w _ ___ ~.~_ •• _". ______ ~,~ ____ ~ ~_. __ • ___ ... ______ • ____ _ 

}~~EJ?.}Q.~_.~}:q~. __ SUp~!".Y.!~Q!:'D~ x: ec !:Q!. ____ ._~ ____ . ____ .. 

7 ??_~Q. ! ~.~ J~!!=~~ __ ._Q~!!~L~~LC!r i es~ ~!lc!_~~~~_ .. _._ .. __ ._ .... 

1~2.~~20!...J'!~S~. __ SC!cl !!.l S~cur .!!X. __ ._ .. ___ . __ . __ ..... ______ _ 

12260 204 WICC State Retirement ---.---- ••• - ____ ~_. ____ • ___________ ". ___ • _______ ~. __ ~_•• ____ ~_ •• _, __ ~"w·· ______ • __ ~ __ 

72260 207 WICC Ileal th Insurance ----.. ------.--------------.--~ .. -. _. __ .. --_ .... _ ... __ . 
'~~ ~~Q_.~ 1 Q_ ~!~(~._ .. !:1.!!em.Q!QY.!l'e!1~~~2!T!QenBat ion 

'? ??'~Q .. ~~~ .~.!~_~ .. _9.~!ler Cant rac te.Q_~'!:V 1 ce!! ____ .... _., ... 

12 2 6..L!~l. WI C.£ ..... I.}!se r.'t.!S!~I~~~.tLp'.~ye 1 opme!!L .......... __ .. 

7 ~~§'Q..!.~~ ._!'!!.fc;,_ .. 9..tJ!~!:._S~p.p.!J~~._ ar!g_ Ma teE 1 a l~_.____._. 

?~?~Q .. ~~~J~IG£ __ .O~heE.. Ch~!'9~ ... _ .. __ . __ .. ___ .. ~_ .. 

TOTAL: 

GRANO TOTAL: 

Total Decrease: ($165,767.70) 

Revenue: 

Revenue: 

47210 WICC Job Training Partnersnlp Act 

49800 WICC Opera tl ng Trans fers 

'rotal: 

Prior Total Available Funds 
Total Decrease This Amendment 
Total Available Funds This Amendment 

*~9.! QOQ,J!9 

~J§! ~Q~ .. ~7~_. 

*.! ! ~~ 4 ~?1 . 
.~'-6_~ Q !.7 

_._. _____ .. _ . .J.?L7. ~.l~ ~..?_ 

. .. J~ !1t~ ~QQ .. 
.~§JrQ~.B.·J~ 

~~!552.0Q. 

~B9Q·QQ. 

~ ~_~! 306.: 7!. 

$0.00 $162,689.69' 

$6,132.08 $171,899.78 

$1H,145.30 

($299,913.00) 

($165,161.70) 

$19,327,135.11 

.. __ ili~5 , 7 ~2.~?Ql 
$19,161,367.41 

Expenditure: Prior Total Estimated Expenditures $18,246,383.56 

Total Decrease This Amendmen t __ .J t!~2Lr~ .. :!~2Q l 
Total Estimated Expenditures This Amend $18,080,615.86 

With no other matters to be brought before the Board, said 

meeting adjourned. 

ATTEST: 

Dell T. Graham, County Clerk 

.J Hi VOSS Chairman 
County Hayor 

http:18,080,615.86
http:18,246,383.56
http:19,161,367.41
http:19,327,135.11
http:165,761.70
http:299,913.00
http:1H,145.30
http:165,767.70
http:171,899.78
http:6,132.08



